
 

 

 

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT 

MEETING DATE: July 15, 2025 

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: Consideration and approval of the San Juan County - Minimum 

Performance Standards SFY22 Amendment 4, Presented by Mike 

Moulton, Public Health Interim Director 

RECOMMENDATION: Approval 

 

SUMMARY 

The purpose of this amendment is to:  

 Add FY26 funds in the amount of $163,603.00 

 Replace Attachment "A" to include the FY26 award amount. 

 

HISTORY/PAST ACTION 

Commission approval of the initial agreement and previous amendments. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

DHHS agrees to advance up to 25% of the $163,603.00 each quarter through the period of July 1, 2025, 

to June 30, 2026. 


